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Country Family Name First Name email phone
Australasia Contact the Local Section Secretary: See IRSE Near You on the website
Finland Härkönen Aki Aki.Harkonen@fta.fi +358 40 749 4934 
France Schneider Jean-Paul jean-paul.schneider@cegetel.net +33 169 078 774 
France Yelloz Gerard gerard.yelloz@siemens.com +33 1 49 65 73 11
Germany Peckruhn Walter WAPECK@aol.com +49 7145 4105
Hong Kong Contact the Local Section Secretary: See IRSE Near You on the website
India Contact the Local Section Secretary: See IRSE Near You on the website
Indonesia Surakusumah Toni  toni@len.co.id +62 22 5202682
Ireland Rendell Stewart stewart.rendell@irishrail.ie +353 94 937 2170 
Italy Shaw Jon shaw.jon@ansaldo-sts.com.au +61 (0) 7 3868 5417
Italy Pellerano Alessandro rfi.pellerano@libero.it +39 320 7919523
Malaysia Rashid Adenan nan_rashid@yahoo.com +6017 3630357
Netherlands Contact the Local Section Secretary: See IRSE Near You on the website
North America Contact the Local Section Secretary: See IRSE Near You on the website
Singapore Contact the Local Section Secretary: See IRSE Near You on the website
Southern Africa Contact the Local Section Secretary: See IRSE Near You on the website
Sri Lanka Fernando Nimal eng.tr.nimalfernando.ceng@sedevco.net +94 11 2 301045 
Taiwan Fu Simon simon-fu@marubeni-cks.com.tw
Taiwan D'Cruz Simon simon.dcruz@invensysrail.com +886 (0) 22192 7683
Thailand James Brian baj100@gmail.com +66 2 250 4589
Thailand Wong Shirley sil5rails@googlemail.com 
UAE Khanna Kapil Kapil.Khanna@atkinsglobal.com +971 6 5178452 
UK Knight Andy andyknight@signet-solutions.com +44 (0) 1332 343585
UK Contact the London office or one of the UK Local Section Secretaries
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